## **Hulmeville Municipal Authority Agenda**

## May 19, 2025

Meeting Called to Order

Approval of Minutes for April 28, 2025

**Public Comment** 

## Reports

- Meter Reader Sheri Wheeler
- Billing Clerk Pat Slater
  - o Update on Delinquent Accounts
- Water Manager Mike Whitaker

Approval of Bills – list of bills attached for May

## **Unfinished Business**

- Meter Replacement Project Update
- Sewer Cap Replacement Program

**New Business** 

Comments from Authority Members

Motion to Adjourn

Register: First National Checking

From 05/08/2025 through 05/31/2025

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date	Number	Payee	Account	Memo	Payment C	Deposit	Balance
05/08/2025		DEPOSITS	-split-	Deposit		3,162.26	144,850.68
05/09/2025		BCW&SA	8.429 SEWER & WATER:8.42	21000007-00	4,842.05		140,008.63
05/09/2025		BCW&SA	8.429 SEWER & WATER:8.42	2060004-00	9,700.39		130,308.24
05/09/2025		BCW&SA	8.429 SEWER & WATER:8.42	2060003-00	1,852.59		128,455.65
05/09/2025		BCW&SA	8.429 SEWER & WATER:8.42	2060002-00	197.50		128,258.15
05/09/2025		BCW&SA	8.429 SEWER & WATER:8.42	2060001-00	26.69		128,231.46
05/19/2025	To Print	Commonwealth of Pennsylva	8.403 SERVICE FEES	PWSID 1090140, In	1,000.00		127,231.46
05/19/2025	To Print	M. J. Reider Associates	-split-	Inv # 25E0969, Inv	289.95		126,941.51
05/19/2025	To Print	Privite Utility Enterprises, Inc.	8.429 SEWER & WATER:PA	Inv # 45467	106.00		126,835.51
05/30/2025	To Print	Michael L Whitaker	-split-		868.46		125,967.05
05/30/2025	To Print	PATRICIA A SLATER	-split-		649.48		125,317.57
05/30/2025	To Print	Sheri L Wheeler	-split-		224.35		125,093.22
						· ·	